
(OSLECA^j^ 
Ohio Small Local 
Exchange Carriers Association 

. ^ \ \ %i570 Fishinger Road 
Y * ' ^ Columbus, Ohio 43221 

(614) 451-3864 • Fax (614) 457-9441 

^ ( 

December 15,2008 
PUCO 

Ms. Renee' Jenkins 
Director, Office of Administration 
PubUc Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

RE: PUCO 97-414-TP-UNC 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Please docket this letter in the above captioned case as notice that OSLECA will 
withdraw from the Hardship Fund reimbursement of the pre-approved bmadband project 
shown below: 

Coiineaut Telephone Company $3L454.63 

The OSLECA tmstees have reviewed the above and agree U comports with the pre-
approved authority granted in the November 28,2007 entry in the above case. 

Cc: PUCO Commissioners 
Allen Francis 
Jefi" Jones 
Lori Stemisha 

OSLECA Tmstees 

Respectfully, 

'f^ 
K. Patrick Collms 
Secretary/Treasurer 

This is to certify that the images arr̂ ârir.q axm aa 
accurate and complete reprocuctxou ^ ^ J l I ^ L 
docuiaent delivered ia the regular <.ô  ' W^T^^'c^ 
TechxiiciaB__^;£iL2_-_I'ate eroc..̂ .̂  Ll^ /J r / A P U i T 



OSLECA 

CERTIFICATION OF PRE-APPROVED PROJECT APPLICATION 

The undersigned does certify the accuracy of the data submitted i>y the member 
company and that the application does comport with all the requirements in the 

?2̂ <nr̂ tf>->vw<i:::̂ u<̂  ^ g - ^<:i<:>^ ^ENTRY issued by the 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. 

Company Gryi^rxM^^X -^ A/£U>'"g\^AJ> b M ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ U f ^ 

Officer n ^<AJL^ rU^L^A^t^. 

Date / / - g V - C 7 ^ 

Amount ^ ^ / , ^ S ^ , d j 

QA^<y1)L^--4-ySt-''Tt-^^ 

K. Patrick Collins, Secretary/Treasnrer 
Ohio Small Local Exchange Carriers Association 



CO.tNC. 

n/19/2008 

K. Patrick Collins ' 
Secretory/Trcflsurcr ''•' 
Ohio 5moll Local Exchange Cdrriers Association i I 
1570 Fishinger Rood \ \ 
Columbus, Ohio 43221 '• I 

Re: Request f o r Oisbto'sem&rt f rom h h r d s l ^ Fund-OSL P k O ^ ^ C T - i ^ RBCH^ST 

Dear Pat, i • 

The ^nneaut Telephone Cbmpan/ hereby seeks a Mrtthdrtamil f rom l i e OSLECA 
Hardship Fund in the amount o f $31,454.63 which represents e x p e n ^ ^ asSDciatc»l 
with the DSL broadband uporede project. Attached ore the conficifentid documents 
that substantiate these experses. '; i 

Such projects are considered pre-approved f o r Hardship Fund disbuifjsement pursuant to the 
Commission's Order of November 28. 2007 in Case hJo. 97-414-TP-tn|Jc 

Please let me know i f you need arrf additional information. 'I 

Sincerely, ' 

THE CONNEAUT TELEPHOhC COMPANY 1 

Karen L. Picord 

CFO 

Enclosures 

cc fAr. Kenneth Johnson 

THE CONNEAUT TELEPHONE COBttPANY 
224 STATE STREET * P.O. BOX 579 * CONNEAUT, OHIO 44030-0579 

PHONE 440/593-7140 * FAX 440/5931-5544 
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